EVENTS
BIBLE STUDIES: 9:30 AM | WORSHIP 10:30 AM

LOTTIE MOON CHRISTMAS OFFERING. CHRISTMAS MISSION OFFERING-Today is the last

day to give! Through December we are receiving our annual
mission offering for the SBC's Lottie Moon Offering for

International Missions and the CBF's Global Missions Offering. All ‘
gifts go entirely to Baptist missions around the world. Our Church
Goal is $4,000. So far we have received $3,806. Designated

envelopes are available in the pews and in the foyer. )

‘i INTERNATIONAL
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WINTER SERMON SERIES-what if the Bible really is

what it claims to be? This January, we invite you to join us for
People of the Book, a mini-series exploring why we can trust the
Scriptures as God's Word and our sure foundation. Whether you're
full of questions, quietly unsure, or deeply convinced. This series is
an invitation to rediscover the beauty, reliability, and power of the
Bible together.

WEDNESDAY ACTIVITIES-Reminder: There will be NO Wednesday evening activities this week. We look
forward to seeing you on January 7th.

OFFERING ENVELOPES-The 2026 Offering Envelopes are located downstairs by the elevator for your
convenience. If you do not see our name on a box; please take a box that does not have a name on it and write you
name and the box number on the sheet provided.

* *

* %

WE WILL BE CLOSED
NEW YEAR'S DAY




SUNDAY MORNING WORSHIP
DECEMBER 28, 2025

Call to Worship Isaiah 9:6-7

“Behold Our God”

Welcome & Announcements
“King of Kings”

Scripture Hebrews 2:14-15

“All Hail King Jesus”

Worship Through Tithes & Offerings
Give in plate, box in foyer, online at fbocgatlinburg.org/give
Or text FBGive to (888) 364-GIVE (4483)

“He Shall Reign Forevermore”

Far as the Curse is Found Pastor Nick Moore

Incarnate Reigning-Isaiah 11:1-9

Message

“All Glory Be To Christ”

Benediction Hebrews 13:20-21

SERMON NOTES

Cindy Redmond | office@fbcgat.org
Kayla Bennett | children@fbcgat.org
Collin Campbell | youth@fbcgat.org

STEWARDSHIP REPORT
3,680 needed weekly to meet budget)

December 21, 2025

General Fund $77,485
Benevolence $1,000
God’s Pantry $1,250
TNCBF $295
LMCO $1,965
Youth Trips $25

Children’s Reno $7,923.81

STAFF CONTACTS

Nick Moore | pastor@fbcgat.org

Cameron Beckerdite | worship@fbcgat.org
Church Office | (865) 436-4685

“WIiFi FBG Guests | Password: gathergrowgo

Bryon Fortner | bryon@fbcgat.org
Brittany Wilson | mdo@fbcgat.org
Billy Herrell | pantry@fbcgat.org
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